Filed: June 12, 2018

Filed on behalf of:

Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC

By: John R. King

Ted M. Cannon

Bridget A. Smith

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: (949) 760-0404 Facsimile: (949) 760-9502

Email: BoxPGL53-2@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO. INC.

Petitioner,

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case No. IPR2018-00619 U.S. Patent No. 7,067,952

\_\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION



IPR2018-00619

American Honda v. Intellectual Ventures II

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC provides notice that it has statutorily disclaimed all previously challenged claims, as shown by the disclaimer filed as Exhibit 2001. Because all previously challenged claims have been disclaimed, the Board should not institute this IPR. See 37 C.F.R. § 42.107(e) ("No *inter partes* review will be instituted based on disclaimed claims"); see also 35 U.S.C. §318(a) (The Board need not issue a Final Written Decision when there is no longer "any patent claim challenged by the petitioner"); 37 C.F.R. § 42.72 ("The Board may terminate a trial without rendering a final written decision, where appropriate.").

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: June 12, 2018 By: \_/Ted M. Cannon/

John R. King (Reg. No. 34,362) Ted M. Cannon (Reg. No. 55,036) Bridget A. Smith (Reg. No. 63,574) Customer No. 20,995 Attorneys for Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC (949) 760-0404



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION** is being served electronically on June 12, 2018, to the email addresses below:

John Caracappa
jcaracap@steptoe.com
Li Guo
lguo@steptoe.com
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795

Phone: (202) 429-6267

James R. Nuttall jnuttall@steptoe.com

STEPTOE & JOHNSONLLP
15 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60603

Phone: (312) 577-1260

Dated: June 12, 2018 By: /Ted M. Cannon/

John R. King (Reg. No. 34,362) Ted M. Cannon (Reg. No. 55,036) Bridget A. Smith (Reg. No. 63,574) Customer No. 20,995

Attorneys for Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC

(949) 760-0404

